 ARKALUMEN.COM
 ©2012-2017 Arkalumen 1
Preliminary
MODULE
Features:
 Simplest way of adding dim-to-warm functionality to a COB-based light fixture
 Integrated controls mimic natural variation in CCT of incandescent/halogen lighting

 ©2012-2017 Arkalumen 2
Order Code
Legend
Module Size A35: D35 A50: D50
Layout Version
Technology Internal Code # of Contacts
LES Category L19 L23 S, D, or X  A - Z 2, 3, or W
Control
Version
DW: Dim-to-Warm Internal Code
Nominal Voltage 24: 24V Nominal Current 0500: 500mA
CT: Tunable White A - Z
CCT
AM: Amber 20: 2000K
LED Brand
N: Nichia P: Lumileds S: Seoul
CRI
8: 80+
30: 3000K 35: 3000K U: Luminus Z: Osram  9: 90+
Junction Temperature (Tj): Lumen Multiplication Factor
25°C 45°C 65°C 85°C
1.03 1.00 0.97 0.94
CRI: Lumen Multiplication Factor
80+ 90+
2000K – 6500K 2700K – 3500K 4000K – 5000K 6500K
1.0 0.83 0.85 0.87
Control Characteristics
Figure 1 - Standard Logarithmic Dim-to-Warm